DEANNE B. DINKEL NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 9-1-95

SIDE CHE

TITE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	150 00 500 (50-00)
STATE CORPORATION CONMISSION OF MANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	APT NO. 15- 153-20,792 - 60-60
WELL COMPLETION FORM AGO-1 WELL MISTORY	County Rawlins
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	C - SE -NE - SW sec. 22 Two. 1 Rgs. 35 X
Operator: License # 3293	1650 Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Russell Oil, Inc.	2970 Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Address P.O. Box 272	
O.C.	Footages Calculated from XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
City/State/Zip Russell, KS. 67665	Lease Name Mazour Yell # 1
Purchaser: N/A	Field Name Wildcat
Operator Contact Person: LeRoy Holt II	Producing FormationN/A
	Elevation: Ground 3183 KB 3188
Phone (913) 483-3954	7-4-1 Paret 4407!
Shields Drilling Co., Inc	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Camented at 304 Fee
License: 5655	i
Wellsite Seelegist: Randall Kilian	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?Yes
Designate Type of Completion	If yes, show depth setFee
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, coment circulated from
Oil SND SIDY Temp. Abd.	feet depth to w/ sx cat
Ory Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) Drilling Fluid Management Plan 1-6-93 BR
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:	Chloride content 21,000 ppe Fluid volume 1,000 bbl
	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: $\mathrm{N/A}$
Deepening Re-perf Canv. to Inj/SWD PRTD	
Commingled Decket No.	Operator Name
Oual Completion Decket NoOther (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Lease NameLicense No
10-21-92 10-28-92 N/A	Quarter Sec Twp \$ RngE/V
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
Derby Building Wights Years (7707)	l be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission. 200 Colorado
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 seeks today	the spud data, recomplation, workever or conversion of a well!
12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of e form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we	e form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS lls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes mules and sounded	to the state of th
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied he best of my knowledge.
$\mathcal{Q}(\mathcal{Q}_{1}, \mathcal{Q}_{2})$	STATE RECEI
Signature Melay Volkit	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY PRATION OF
Vice-President 0000 11	L-9-92 C Vireline Log Received LEC 2
Subscribed and sworn to before so this 9th day of Novem	nber C Zealogist Report Received 2 3 1992
	Distribution 223-9
Notary Public & Slamme B. Menk	XCC SWD/Rep ** IRINING WEARINGON XCC Plug Others
Date Commission Expires 9-11-9-5	(Specify)

(Specify)

			2100	E TWO					
Operator Name Ru	ssell Oil		Le	ase Name _M	lazour		Welk:	<u> </u>	
Sec. 22 Tup. 1	a 35	□ East	Co	unty <u>Rawl</u>	ins			-	
14p	Kge	X west							
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, thydrostatic pressur if more space is ne	es, bottom hole	temperature, flu	rmations pene ing and shut id recovery,	trated. Det in pressure and flow rat	ail all s, wheth	cores. Repor her shut-in pr i to surface du	t all dril essure re ring test.	l stem tests gi ached static la Attach extra s	
Drill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Addition		∑ _{Yes} □ N	•	X Log	Formation	ı (Top), Depth	and Datum	s Sample	
Samples Sent to Seo	logical Survey	X yes 🗆 🙀	2	HYDRITE		Top	601	Datum	
ores Taken		□ Yes ☑ N	• WA	ANHYDRITE 3060' WABAUNSEE 3836'					
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.) ist All E.Logs Run	:	∑ _{Yes} □ _M	OR HE DO	PEKA EAD EBNER (UGLAS SA	AND	· 39	10' 99' 64' 72'		
.ist All E.Logs Kun:			ST BK	LANSING 4122' STARK SHALE 4327' BKC 4376' LTD 4407'			27 ' 76 '		
	Report a	CASING REC	ال ا	, Used face, intere	ediate, ;	production, et	e.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.	Weigh) Lbs.		tting oth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Perce	
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	20#	3	04' 6	50/40 poz	170	2% gel	
			Ì					3% C.C.	
					<u> </u>				
	!	ADDITIO	ONAL CEMENTIN	G/SQUEEZE RE	CORD				
Purpose: Depth Top Bottom Type of Cement Perforate			#Sacks	Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone			İ						
	PERFORATION	RECORD - Bridge	Plugs Set/Ty	De	Acid. Fr	acture, Shot,	Common to		
Shats Per Foot	Specify Footage	of Each Interva	l Perforated	(Amo	unt and a	Cind of Materi	el Used)	Depth	
·									
			·			,			
UBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer A	t Liner	Run	□ _{γ•} , □ ,			
ste of First; Resum	ed Production,	SWD or Inj. Pro	oducing Metho	d Flowing		ng Gas Lif			
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	011	Bbis. Sas	Mcf		Bbls.	Gas-Oil R		er (Explain) Gravity	
sposition of Gas:	I	<u> </u>	METHOD OF CO	PLETION					
Vented Sold (If vented, sub	Used on Le					ap. Commin	, Pr	oduction Interva	

TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

P.O. Box 362 • Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket ORIGINAL Nº

5452

(*************************************		
Well Name & No. MAZOUR TIL	Test No. Date 10 - 26 - 92	2
company RUSSELL OIL, INC.	zone Tested LANS, SO'	
Address P.O. BOY 272 Russell Ks.	67665 Elevation 3188 K.R.	
CO. Rep. / Geo. RANDALL KILIAN CONT. SHE		
Location: Sec. 22 Twp. 15 Rge		
No. of Copies		tion
Interval Tested 4131 - 4188	Drill Pipe Size 4/2" F. H.	
Anchor LengthS7 '	Top Choke — 1" Bottom Choke — ¾"	
Top Packer Depth 4\26'		
Bottom Packer Depth 4131	Hole Size — 7 ⁷ /8" Rubber Size — 6 ³ /4"	
1110 0 1	Wt. Pipe I.D. — 2.7 Ft. Run	
Total Depth	Drill Collar — 2.25 Ft. Run Pon を	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mud Wt lb/gal.	Viscosity 42 Filtrate 9.4 cc	·
Tool Open @ 12:09 P.M. Initial Blow _ Want	blow. (1/2 - 11/2" in t	750
	15	
Final Blow Ving weak Islams. (1/2	(4im H ²⁰)	
	San Carlo	
Recovery — Total Feet 15 Feet of Gas in	Pipe ルッルを Flush Tool? No	٥
Rec. 15 Feet Of Watery Mud (water 88 %oil 12 %water 88 %n	nud
RecFeet Of feet oil sy	water %n %gas %oil %water %n	nud
RecFeet Of	%gas %oil %water %n	nud
Rec.	%gas %oil %water %n	nud
RecFeet Of	%gas %oil %water %n	nud \
BHT 169 °F Cravity N.A. °API@	of Corrected Gravity N. A.	0A DI
. ^	O ppm Recovery Chlorides 800 ppm Sy	
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud		Stelli
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure 34 PSI	@ (depth) 4185 w/Clock No. 2299	
2.0		
(D) Initial Shut-In Pressure 957 PSI	K1 Recorder No. 10248 Range 4400 @ (depth) 4190' w/Clock No. 3041	
(11)		
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure	K1 Recorder No. Range @ (depth) W/Clock No. Test	The state of the s
021	nitial Opening 30 Test	
(H) Final Hydrostatic Mud \\\\0,53 \\\ PSI In	iltial Shut-in 3O Jars	
TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGE OF ANY	nal Flow	<u> </u>
IS MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED DIRECTLY OR	STATE CORPORATION OF	<u>j</u> Ommire
OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST TOOLS LOST OR	Julius 1	
DAMAGED IN THE HOLE-SHATE BE PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR WHOM THE TEST IS MADE.	Circ. Sub	92
Approved By Caroly Data	Sampler	/ICIAM
Our Representative for	EAU a Packer	*
Printcraft Printers - Have vs	Other	
FLOOD FOR MINUSES - MOVE FY		

TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C. P.O. Box 362 • Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket GINALOW 5453

•	163	LIICKEL	, 'a Ú		142 3403
Well Name & No. MAZOU	2 至 [Test No	l D	ate	-27-92
Company RUSSELL E	_				
Address P.O. Box 272	RUSSELL KS			· ·	
CO. Rep./Geo. RANDALL					
Location: Sec. 22 TV	wp. \5	Rae. 350	CO RAWLE	NS State	ks
No. of Copies Distributio					,
Interval Tested 4186	- 4232'	Drill Pipe Siz	e 4/2	." F. H.	
Anchor Length	46'	Top Choke -	-1"	_ Bottom Choke	e — ¾"
Top Packer Depth	4,81		77/8"		
Bottom Packer Depth	4186'		— 2.7 Ft. Run _		
Total Depth	4232	Drill Collar –	- 2.25 Ft. Run	Non	J E
Mud Wt9.4	lb/ga	al. Viscosity	62	Filtrate	7.2 66
Tool Open @ 4:08 A.M. Init			(show		
	(=0)	0 :	•		
Final Blow Weals blow	o. (/u") D	read in	20 min	<u> </u>	
Recovery — Total Feet					
		s in Pipe	っしゃ	Flush	n Tool? <u>No</u>
RecFeet Of _			gas %oil	%wate	er %mud
RecFeet Of _	<u>s.o.c.m.</u>	% <u>ç</u>	gas 🔈 %oil	%wate	er 98 %mud
RecFeet Of _				%wate	er %mud_
RecFeet Of _		<u>%ç</u>		%wate	
(.?		% <u>c</u>		%wate	
BHT °F Gravity				-450	AND-
RW °F	Chlorides OC		-	es <u>8 & </u>	
A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud	2029 PSI	Ak1 Recorder No			
B) First Initial Flow Pressure		4		w/Clock No	
C) First Final Flow Pressure	- 1	AK1 Recorder No			
D) Initial Shut-in Pressure		@ (depth)	4224'	w/Clock No	30410
E) Second Initial Flow Pressure	44.73	AK1 Recorder No	- Anna Charles Anna Charles	Range	
F) Second Final Flow Pressure	-	@ (depth)		w/Clock No	
C) Final Shut-In Pressure	0010	Initial Opening		Test	DECENT
H) Final Hydrostatic Mud	2018 PSI	Initial Shut-In	_	Jars <u>State</u>	COPPORATION COMMISS
IS MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR S	ONE FOR WHOM A TEST	Final Flow		Safety Joint	A. C. Mark C. C.
OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF AN	ENT, OR ITS STATEMENTS	Final Shut-In	<u> 30</u> 9	Straddle	MOV 1 6 1992
DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID FOR AT WHOM THE TEST IS MADE.	COST BY THE PARTY FOR		(Circ. Sub	Aumorition Division
pproved By alu =	HVL:		9	Sampler	WIRHUM REHERS
	X		E	extra Packer _	
ur Representative duy	1 more	<u> </u>		Other	
Printcraft Printers - Hays, KS				Y	/

TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

P.O. Box 362 • Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket



5454

	1
Well Name & No. MAZOUR	Test No. 3 Date 10 28-92
company RUSSELL OIL INC.	zone Tested LANS.
Address P.O. Box 272 Russelles.	67665 Elevation 3188 K.P.
CO. Rep./Geo. RANDALL KILTAN Cont. S	OHIELDS DRUG CO. Est. Ft. of Pay
Location: Sec. 22 Twp. \S	Rge. 35 Co. RAWLINS State KS.
No. of Copies Distribution Sheet Yes _	No Turnkey Yes NoEvaluation
Interval Tested 4228 - 4330	Priitpipe Size 4/2" F. H.
Anchor Length \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Top Choke 1" Bottom Choke — ¾"
Top Packer Depth 4223	Hole Size — 7 ⁷ /8" Rubber Size — 6 ³ / ₄ "
Bottom Packer Depth 4218	Wt. Pipe I.D. — 2.7 Ft. Run
Total Depth	Drill Collar — 2.25 Ft. Run None
Mud Wt lb/g	1162
Tool Open @ 12:25 A.M. Initial Blow _ W _ L	
Final Blow West leben. (1"	m H20)
Recovery — Total Feet Feet of Ga	s in Pipe None Flush Tool? No.
Rec. 35 Feet Of O.C.M.	%gas \ 5 %oll %water \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Rec. Feet Of Clean oil @	%gas %oil %water %mud
RecFeet Of	%gas %oil %water %mud
RecFeet Of	%gas %oll %water %mud
RecFeet Of	%gas %oll %water %mud
BHT V Gravity N.A. OAP	@°F Corrected GravityOAPI
RW N.A. @ F Chlorides	ppm Recovery Chlorides
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud PSI	
(B) First Initial Flow PressureS9PSI	@(depth) 4327' w/Clock No. 22993
(C) First Final Flow Pressure 69 PSI	AK1 Recorder No. 10248 Range 4400
(D) Initial Shut-In Pressure 227 PSI	@(depth) 4322' w/Clock No. 304(0
	AK1 Recorder NoRange
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure PSI	
(G) Final Shut-in Pressure	Initial Opening 30 Test 6
(H) Final Hydrostatic Mud 2039 PSI	Initial Shut-in 30 Jars STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
NIND OF THE PROPERTY OR PERSONNEL OF THE ONE FOR WHOM A TEST	Final Flow 45 Safety Joint
IS MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, OR ITS STATEMENTS OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST OR	Final Shut-in US straddle
DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR WHOM THE TEST IS MADE:	Circ. Sub
Approved By Radial Hall -	Sampler
	Extra Packer
Our Representative wother	Other
Printcraft Printers - Hays, KS	TOTAL PRICES V 550 9

Phone 913,483-2627, Russell, Kar	nsas	Phone Plainville 913-434-2812				
Phone 316-793-5861, Great Bend		New ORIGINAL Phone Ness City 913-798-3843				
*						
ALI	LIED CEMEN	ITING CO., INC. 2145				
	lome Office P. O. Box 31	Russell, Kansas 67665				
Sec.	ſwp. Range	Called Out On Location Job Start Finish				
Date 10-21-92 22	1 35 35 3:4	5 P.M. 8:15 P.M. 9:30 P.M. 10:00 P.M				
Lease Mazoun Well No.	Location A4	Good SNGW 2N3W 2KN KS. State				
Contractor Shields Dri	6. Co. Fue Riotz	Owner				
Type Job 55 5 Surface		To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish				
Hole Size /2 1/4 ''	T.D. 307	cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed-				
		Charge				
	Depth 30 4	To Russell Dil Inc.				
Tbg. Size	Depth	Street P. D. Box 272				
Drill Pipe	Depth	City Russell State Ks. 67665				
Tool	Depth	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.				
Cement Left in Csg. / 3	Shoe Joint	Purchase Order No.				
Press Max.	Minimum	- And I				
Meas Line	Displace ×	CEMENT				
Perf.						
		Amount Ordered 170 5ks 6940 por 2 log D 3 loc. c.				
EQUIPMI	EN I	Consisting of				
No. Cementer	Conv H.	Common				
Pumptrk / 9/ Helper	Markyn K.	Poz. Mix Gel.				
No. Cementer		Chloride				
Pumptrk Helper Driver		Quickset				
Bulktrk #2/2						
Bulktrk Driver		Sales Tax				
		Handling el. 09/sk.				
DEPTH of Job Reference:		Mileage & O 4 & /sk. /mi.				
	Suntace	Sub Total				
# 13 mileago e2.	<u>eg/mi</u>					
1-878"14660	u plus	Total				
	Sub Total Tax	Floating Equipment				
	Total	A BOOK and				
Remarks:	inculated.	STATE CORPORATION				
Cement Ci	raucarea.	NOV NON COMMISSION				
		NOV 1 A AMERICAN				
		0 199g				
	The same of the sa	ATINAL TION DAYSION				
		anne de la companya d				

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwith-standing the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.

—ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited

to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees:

-PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.

-TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

-PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.

-DEADHAUL CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

—SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:

- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and work-manship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

(A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.

(B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.

(C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

ORIGINAPhone Plainville 913-434-2812
Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

CEMENTING CO., INC. O. Box 31 Russell, Kansas 67665

2150

Home Office P. O. Box 31

	Sec.	ľwp.	Range	C	alled Out	On Location	Job Start	Finish		
Date /0-28-	92 22	15	35 "	4:3	ORM.	9:00 P.M.	9:30 P.M.	3:15 AM		
Lease Mazour	Well No.		Location	Atwo	0 d 5 M 6	WZN3WZ%N3/	County	State		
Contractor 5 11 18	Js Dra.	Ca.	<u>R</u> :	« # 2	Owner	Same				
Type Job	46				To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish					
Hole Size	71/8"	T.D.	440	5	cementer an	nd helper to assist owner	or contractor to do w	ork as listed.		
Csg.	8 3/8"	Depth	304	*	Charge 7	ussell Oi	I was the Connection of the Co			
Tbg. Size		Depth			Street	<u> </u>	de Maria			
Drill Pipe	3 - 5 ₁	Depth			City		State			
Tool		Depth				as done to satisfaction as		agent or		
Cement Left in Csg.		Shoe Jo	nt		Purchase Ord	ler No				
Press Max.	· .	Minimu	n .		1	www 7	ncal			
Meas Line		Displace	•		-	A	/ COURSE			
Perf.		-				CE	MENT	* *		
	TATTO				Amount Ordered	205 sks 6%	10 002 6%	asl		
	EQUIPME	INT			Consisting of	of with 2 sk	s floseal			
No.	Cementer		Gary F	1.	Common			,		
Pumptrk /9/	Helper		Marken	K.	Poz. Mix Gel.					
No. Cementer					Chloride		. `			
Pumptrk	Helper	494539992224	ersteren er monett	19. 18	Quickset		Alicenter (Control of the			
4	Driver		Joe S	Š						
Bulktrk #212	- B.							,		
Bulktrk	Driver					.001	Sales Tax			
DEPTH of Job					Handling el. 00/sk.					
Reference		. ,	1		Mileage @	044 /sk./m				
7/2	imptruck-	-phy			1		Sub Total	*.		
# 13 m	leage 02.	29/mi.		,						
/- 0	dry hole	olug	Ford				Total			
/ Sub Total			Floating Equipment Thanks							
Total			TATE OF REDELLER							
Remarks: 1 st plug e 3090' w/25 sks.										
2" plug e 2335' W/100 sks.				NOV NOV						
3rd pluge 355' w/40 sks.					6 1992					
89,06	ge 40'L	3/10 s.	. /	ar Pac	Ce. William REMEMSION					
Plugae	d rathe	le w	115 sks		Plus	aed mouse		6 = 1 =		
11	,4	. /								

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwith-standing the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.

—ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees:

—PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.

—TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

-PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.

—DEADHAUL CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

—SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:

- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and work-manship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE; CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.